

Network Support Office 2480 W. 26th Ave., Suite B-360 Denver, CO 80211 720.772.4300 rockymountainprep.org

## NOTICE OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN PREP BUSINESS COMMITTEE MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Business Committee for Rocky Mountain Prep will be held on Tuesday January 28 2024 at 10:30am, by Zoom Meeting: https://rockymountainprep.zoom.us/j/81893035101 Meeting ID: 818 9303 5101

The Board will discuss RMP Financials and Business related topics

## **Public Comment:**

## Before submitting a Public Comment, please review the Guidelines for Public Comment

If you would like to pose a question or comment to the Board of Directors, please submit your question no later than 24 hours before the start of the meeting (Deadline for Public Comment entries: 01/27/2025 10:30am MST).

Please contact Sally Winter via email swinter@rockymountainprep.org

Questions/comments must be for the Board of Directors and should be in relation to Board matters, not individual personnel or daily operations.

Please note that due to time constraints, questions/comments will be restricted to 2 minutes per question/comment.

We request that when not speaking, attendees mute their microphones.

N.B. Special meetings of the Board will not include Public Comment.

To observe the meeting, please use the joining details below.

Topic: RMP Business Committee Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting

https://rockymountainprep.zoom.us/j/81893035101

Meeting ID: 818 9303 5101



Network Support Office 2480 W. 26th Ave., Suite B-360 Denver, CO 80211 720.772.4300 rockymountainprep.org

---

One tap mobile

+17209289299,,81893035101# US (Denver)

+13462487799,,81893035101# US (Houston)

---

Dial by your location

- ·+1 720 928 9299 US (Denver)
- · +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- · +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 818 9303 5101

Find your local number: https://rockymountainprep.zoom.us/u/kouG2xHRX

If you have any questions regarding the Rocky Mountain Prep Board, please contact Sally Winter, <a href="mailto:swinter@rockymountainprep.org">swinter@rockymountainprep.org</a>.